EV (AEV)
SPECIFICATIONS
CAPSULE CONTACT
MECHANISM AND
HIGH-CAPACITY CUTOFF
COMPACT RELAY
EV RELAYS (AEV)
80A 300A

• Welding equipment
• Elevator
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING QUANTITY
TYPES AND COIL DATA  (at 20°C 68°F)
Types Inner Outer
80A 1 Form A 1pc. 20pcs.
300A 1 Form A 1pc. 5pcs.
Type Part No. Coil voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V DC
Drop-out voltage,
V DC
Nominal coil
current
Operating power,
W (12V and 24V DC)
Max. allowable
voltage,
V DC
80A AEV18012
12 V DC Max. 9 V DC
Min. 1 V DC 0.375 A ±10% Max. 4.5 W
16 V DC
300A AEV19012 Min. 2 V DC 3.3 A ±10%
(at peak)
Max. 40 W
(Inrush, approx. 0.1 sec.)
Max. 4 W (Stable)
80A AEV18024
24 V DC Max. 18 V DC
Min. 2 V DC 0.188 A ±10% Max. 4.5 W
32 V DC
300A AEV19024 Min. 4 V DC 1.85 A ±10%
(at peak)
Max. 45 W
(Inrush, approx. 0.1 sec.)
Max. 4 W (Stable)